## **INVITATION FOR BIDS**

## CITY OF BENTON HARBOR 2023 CDBG SIDEWALK Package #2

The City of Benton Harbor is requesting sealed bids for the 2023 CDBG Sidewalk Package #2. Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the City of Benton Harbor's Clerk's Office located at 200 E. Wall Street, Benton Harbor, MI 49022 until August 24th, 2023 at 2 p.m. local time. At that time, the Bids received will be publicly opened and read aloud. The project includes the replacement of sidewalk and sidewalk ramps with all associated traffic control at various locations throughout the City of Benton Harbor.

HUD Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds are being utilized in this project and contractor will be required to submit HUD reporting requirements with bid.

Sealed bids bearing the Project name as well as the name and address of the bidder shall be submitted to **Tiffany Moore, City Clerk at 200 E. Wall Street, Benton Harbor MI 49022**. Sealed bids may also be delivered to the drop box in front of the City Hall, located at 200 E. Wall Street by the aforementioned deadline.

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project will be available on <u>July 31<sup>st</sup></u>, <u>2023</u> and can be found at the following designated website: <u>http://www.abonmarche.com/bids</u>. There is no fee for registration on the plan holder's list and <u>download</u> of electronic bidding documents.

A certified check, cashier's check, or bid bond in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the total amount of the bid, made payable to the **City of Benton Harbor** will be required with each bid as security for the proper execution of the contract. A 100% Labor, Material, and Performance Bond will be required of successful bidder.

No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after the scheduled opening without consent of the OWNER. The Owner reserves the right to reject any bids, waive any informality in bidding or to accept the bid, consistent with law, which best serves the interest of the Owner.

All inquiries shall be directed to Abonmarche, attn.: Chris Reitz at Phone (269)-612-8606 or via email: <a href="mailto:creitz@abonmarche.com">creitz@abonmarche.com</a>. Technical questions must be submitted via email and shall be entitled "2023 CDBG Sidewalk Package #2 - RFI."